
 

Results & Event Management: Riverside Runners, Inc. || info@riversiderunners.com                      

                    

                    14th Annual Lynchburg Half Marathon 

                       Lynchburg, VA August 8, 2015 

                                      

                                      

 

                   ********** AWARDS LIST ************** 

 

 

            ********** MALE HALF RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Age City               St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== === ================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Josh MacDonald       23 Lynchburg          VA 1:13:27 1:13:27  5:37  

    2 Josh Stewart         23 Lynchburg          VA 1:20:12 1:20:12  6:08  

    3 Jeff Harrington      45 Lynchburg          VA 1:21:51 1:21:49  6:15  

    4 Kirby Mills          30 Lynchburg          VA 1:23:20 1:23:20  6:22  

    5 John Piggott         50 Williamsburg       VA 1:24:12 1:24:12  6:26  

 

           ********** FEMALE HALF RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Age City               St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== === ================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Ann Mazur            29 Charlottesville    VA 1:24:55 1:24:55  6:29  

    2 Rachel Jones         29 Wake Forest        NC 1:34:06 1:34:00  7:11  

    3 Lesia Atkinson       49 Boulder            CO 1:35:10 1:35:08  7:16  

    4 Lyndi Fielitz        24 Lynchburg          VA 1:38:26 1:38:20  7:31  

    5 Nicole Downey        18 Harrisonburg       VA 1:38:28 1:38:23  7:31  

 

           ********** MALE MASTERS RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Age City               St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== === ================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Michael Stevenson    47 Greensboro         NC 1:27:52 1:27:50  6:43  

 

          ********** FEMALE MASTERS RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Age City               St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== === ================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Lori Stevenson       41 Greensboro         NC 1:40:06 1:40:03  7:39  

                           

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  13 - 17 

                               No Finishers 

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  13 - 17 

    1   116 Nicole Baum          14 Madison Heig VA 2:05:43 2:05:24  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  18 - 24 

    1     9 Zachary Smith        24 Lynchburg    VA 1:25:20 1:25:20  

    2    10 Joshua Knight        24 Lynchburg    VA 1:27:16 1:27:16  

    3    28 Levi Phillips        18 Forest       VA 1:37:17 1:37:12  

    4    60 Jeremy Brooks        24 Lynchburg    VA 1:48:04 1:47:49  

    5   129 Jeremiah Essig       22 Lynchburg    VA 2:08:08 2:07:41  

    6   150 Nathan Hawkins       23 Lynchburg    VA 2:15:47 2:15:18  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  18 - 24 

    1    61 Jessica Fittro       22 Charlottesvi VA 1:48:08 1:47:52  

    2    62 Kay Comer            24 Charlottesvi VA 1:49:09 1:48:42  



    3    70 Nicole Hawkins       20 Lynchburg    VA 1:51:31 1:51:03  

    4    83 Rachel Beaver        19 Madison Heig VA 1:56:38 1:56:29  

    5    92 Michelle Blain       24 Lynchburg    VA 1:58:52 1:58:21  

    6   118 Cici Liu             21 Forest       VA 2:06:20 2:05:54  

    7   119 Kristen Rose         23 Bristol      TN 2:06:37 2:06:06  

    8   128 Sarah Winship        22 Lynchburg    VA 2:08:08 2:07:41  

    9   134 Katherine Robinson   23 Mount Joy    PA 2:10:58 2:10:38  

   10   161 Leah Jones           22 Lynchburg    VA 2:19:45 2:19:22  

   11   179 Alexandra Armentrou  24 Winchester   VA 2:26:49 2:26:24  

   12   191 Bastiana Rodebaugh   22 Blacksburg   VA 2:33:21 2:32:50  

   13   194 Waverly Walk         20 Lynchburg    VA 2:36:35 2:35:57  

   14   208 Anna Yoon            20 Lynchburg    VA 3:04:30 3:03:57  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29 

    1    23 Ed Lane              29 Lynchburg    VA 1:35:17 1:35:11  

    2    25 Drew Brown           27 Nottingham   MD 1:35:28 1:35:25  

    3    26 Keith Ott            27 37785 Reming VA 1:36:07 1:35:55  

    4    27 Sean Kinne           29 Alexandria   VA 1:36:19 1:36:08  

    5    40 David Demaria        28 Charlottesvi VA 1:41:58 1:41:40  

    6    41 Kevin Schoenfelder   28 Durham       NC 1:42:10 1:41:54  

    7    45 Charles Brown        28 Durham       NC 1:43:35 1:43:30  

    8    49 Peter Reich          29 Lynchburg    VA 1:45:19 1:45:14  

    9    54 Todd Wilcom          29 Baltimore    MD 1:46:49 1:46:46  

   10    71 James Baxter         25 Fairfax Stat VA 1:51:50 1:51:38  

   11   106 Brian Harder         25 Lynchburg    VA 2:03:03 2:02:48  

   12   120 Josh Rose            26 Bristol      TN 2:06:38 2:06:06  

   13   152 Kirk Stafford        29 Lynchburg    VA 2:16:18 2:15:54  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29 

    1    68 Holly Knight         28 Forest       VA 1:50:44 1:50:39  

    2    93 Kimberly Brooks      26 Bedford      VA 1:58:51 1:58:35  

    3    95 Eleanor Gardner      26 Rock Hill    SC 2:00:38 2:00:20  

    4    97 Emily Whitaker       25 Lynchburg    VA 2:00:39 2:00:20  

    5   121 Meghan Dailey        29 Lynchburg    VA 2:06:23 2:06:12  

    6   141 Kelly Doescher       26 Fredericksbu VA 2:13:20 2:12:53  

    7   154 Morgan Kane          25 Lynchburg    VA 2:17:08 2:16:48  

    8   156 Rachel Sfera         28 Charlottesvi VA 2:17:20 2:17:03  

    9   162 Kaylin Faris         26 Angier       NC 2:19:58 2:19:30  

   10   163 Kristen Bobuk        25 Jefferson Hi PA 2:21:06 2:20:45  

   11   164 Lisa Hall            29 Evington     VA 2:21:23 2:21:08  

   12   166 Ashley Reich         28 Lynchburg    VA 2:22:27 2:21:59  

   13   184 Meagan Bell          28 Covington    VA 2:28:57 2:28:32  

   14   185 Laura Nelson         25 Blacksburg   VA 2:29:07 2:28:49  

   15   187 Jessica Watts        28 Lynchburg    VA 2:30:02 2:29:31  

   16   200 Alexandria Flatter   25 Fredericksbu VA 2:45:53 2:45:25  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34 

    1    11 Bobby Conrad         33 Charlotte    NC 1:27:49 1:27:49  

    2    13 Christopher Bobo     33 Morganton    NC 1:28:05 1:28:04  

    3    19 Brian Austin         31 Evington     VA 1:32:26 1:32:23  

    4    55 Micah Geyer          31 Philadelphia PA 1:47:30 1:46:51  

    5    56 Joshua Geyer         30 Durham       NC 1:47:30 1:46:51  

    6    59 Jonathan Hubble      32 Chesapeake   VA 1:47:52 1:47:40  

    7    67 Don Kidd             33 Lynchburg    VA 1:50:04 1:49:55  

    8    75 Stuart Evans         34 Lynchburg    VA 1:52:46 1:52:14  

    9    78 Tim Mills            33 Roanoke      VA 1:54:14 1:54:02  

   10   131 Conrad Stevens       32 Rustburg     VA 2:08:43 2:08:32  

   11   135 Clell Smyth          34 Lynchburg    VA 2:11:30 2:10:49  

   12   138 Kanak Hyanki         33 Henrico      VA 2:12:35 2:12:19  

   13   192 Oliver D'Costa       33 Lynchburg    VA 2:34:11 2:34:05 



  

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34 

    1   104 Kristin Kidd         31 Madison Heig VA 2:02:31 2:02:01  

    2   109 Katy Voelker         31 Lynchburg    VA 2:03:30 2:03:03  

    3   111 Amber Teer           31 Lynchburg    VA 2:03:23 2:03:21  

    4   117 Rebekah Pekar        32 Monroe       VA 2:06:07 2:05:36  

    5   123 Kelly Padilla        33 Virginia Bea VA 2:07:40 2:07:25  

    6   126 Peachie Robinson     30 Front Royal  VA 2:07:51 2:07:32  

    7   140 Laura Peterson       31 Salt Lake Ci UT 2:13:07 2:12:49  

    8   155 Summer Sawyer        33 Lynchburg    VA 2:18:03 2:16:49  

    9   159 Aliea Lewis          30 Danville     VA 2:18:41 2:18:18  

   10   169 Kimberly Blake       34 Madison Heig VA 2:23:09 2:22:55  

   11   173 Yvette Theis         31 Falls Church VA 2:25:18 2:24:38  

   12   182 Amanda Bowling       32 Lynchburg    VA 2:28:36 2:28:20  

   13   195 Emily Starner        30 Lancaster    PA 2:36:42 2:36:09  

   14   199 Nichole McKenzie     30 Concord      VA 2:44:43 2:44:15  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39 

    1    15 Steven San Miguel    39 Stafford     VA 1:31:05 1:31:03  

    2    16 Josh Gerstner        36 Forest       VA 1:31:49 1:31:45  

    3    17 Robbie Stephens      38 Spout Spring VA 1:32:11 1:32:09  

    4    34 Saurav Karki         36 Vienna       VA 1:39:58 1:39:55  

    5    44 Jason Flood          35 Whitewater   WI 1:43:37 1:43:02  

    6    48 Robert Michalides    37 Forest       VA 1:45:24 1:45:13  

    7    76 Franklin Derricott   39 Richmond     VA 1:52:35 1:52:14  

    8    86 Tom Markham          39 Lynchburg    VA 1:57:14 1:57:04  

    9    87 Matthew Lohmeyer     36 Lynchburg    VA 1:57:16 1:57:06  

   10    98 Prakash Sonune       35 Lynchburg    VA 2:00:31 2:00:25  

   11   102 Levi Thompson        35 Concord      VA 2:01:46 2:01:34  

   12   130 Steven Burris        37 Richmond     VA 2:08:43 2:08:16  

   13   146 Douglas Nagel        38 Fredericksbu VA 2:14:26 2:14:09  

   14   158 James Lewis          36 Danville     VA 2:18:41 2:18:17  

   15   183 Chris Derricott      38 Madison Heig VA 2:28:46 2:28:25  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39 

    1    42 Jennifer Lully       37 Lynchburg    VA 1:42:40 1:42:36  

    2    74 Carrie Beaumont      38 Lynchburg    VA 1:52:09 1:52:05  

    3    84 Jennifer Anders      36 Lynchburg    VA 1:56:57 1:56:48  

    4    88 Ruth Beveridge       35 Lynchburg    VA 1:57:25 1:57:12  

    5    91 Katie Thompson       35 Concord      VA 1:58:25 1:58:12  

    6    94 Hilary Basham        37 Big Island   VA 1:59:18 1:59:07  

    7   108 Erin Colbert         36 Lynchburg    VA 2:03:02 2:02:53  

    8   114 Jacky San Miguel     35 Stafford     VA 2:05:17 2:05:00  

    9   137 Melita Ring          36 Forest       VA 2:11:47 2:11:33  

   10   139 Stefanie Williams    35 Lynchburg    VA 2:12:52 2:12:42  

   11   160 Rhonda Sprouse       38 Madison Heig VA 2:19:34 2:19:12  

   12   203 Anna McNamee         39 Chesapeake   VA 2:52:01 2:51:24  

   13   204 Heather Harris       38 Forest       VA 2:53:10 2:53:02  

   14   206 Shantilee Otey       35 Goode        VA 2:56:06 2:55:24  

   15   210 Wavolyn Shelton      38 Forest       VA 3:11:51 3:11:43  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44 

    1    14 Brad Stone           42 Lynchburg    VA 1:30:52 1:30:52  

    2    24 Jonathan Baum        41 Madison Heig VA 1:35:39 1:35:19  

    3    29 Scott Covey          43 Lynchburg    VA 1:37:26 1:37:25  

    4    30 Lee Delong           40 McLean       VA 1:38:18 1:38:11  

    5    33 Graham Gulley        40 Pinehurst    NC 1:39:40 1:39:34  

    6    39 Mark Clemons         44 Lynchburg    VA 1:41:32 1:41:27  

    7    47 Mark Anders          40 Lynchburg    VA 1:44:47 1:44:39  

    8    51 Shaluka Perera       40 Cary         NC 1:45:59 1:45:55  



    9    58 Richard Pusey        43 Lynchburg    VA 1:47:46 1:47:29  

   10    66 Jeff Coleman         44 Forest       VA 1:50:03 1:49:55  

   11    77 David Cooper         40 Rustburg     VA 1:53:06 1:52:57  

   12    89 Kurt Klahn           40 Huddleston   VA 1:57:45 1:57:22  

   13    90 Fred Heppding        42 Forest       VA 1:58:38 1:57:59  

   14   101 Rich Moha            41 Alexandria   VA 2:01:24 2:01:12  

   15   133 Kevin Hansen         44 Monroe       VA 2:09:58 2:09:46  

   16   136 Brian Eckert         43 Lynchburg    VA 2:11:08 2:11:07  

   17   149 Ryan Maggi           43 Lynchburg    VA 2:14:59 2:14:49  

   18   165 James Green          41 Lynchburg    VA 2:22:01 2:21:28  

   19   186 Scott Sears          42 Rustburg     VA 2:29:26 2:29:19  

   20   201 Gerry Anderson       41 Lynchburg    VA 2:48:05 2:47:31 

  

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44 

    1   142 Kelly Huff           41 Ellicott Cit MD 2:13:29 2:13:09  

    2   144 Malia King           44 Lynchburg    VA 2:14:14 2:13:48  

    3   147 Jan Baker            44 Madison Heig VA 2:14:55 2:14:25  

    4   168 Laura Kicklighter    41 Lynchburg    VA 2:22:44 2:22:26  

    5   175 Cynthia Holt         44 Concord      VA 2:25:30 2:25:16  

    6   188 Tracy Hoffman        41 Chesapeake   VA 2:29:50 2:29:50  

    7   189 Mirnalini Murugesan  40 Bristow      VA 2:30:27 2:30:23  

    8   197 Kathryn Maggi        42 Lynchburg    VA 2:40:14 2:40:02  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49 

    1    20 James Meadows        49 Lynchburg    VA 1:34:00 1:33:48  

    2    36 Darrell Wargo        47 Lynchburg    VA 1:40:07 1:40:07  

    3    38 Jeffrey Shortridge   45 Lynchburg    VA 1:41:13 1:41:09  

    4    46 Rick Blankenship     46 Forest       VA 1:44:39 1:44:30  

    5    53 Bernd Kneer          45 Baldringen   RP 1:46:37 1:46:19  

    6    57 Don Duffy            46 Rustburg     VA 1:47:27 1:47:20  

    7    69 Charles Schindler J  46 Lynchburg    VA 1:51:04 1:50:52  

    8    73 Michael Merholz      46 Lynchburg    VA 1:52:11 1:52:02  

    9    80 Scott Baker          46 Madison Heig VA 1:55:05 1:54:48  

   10    81 Burnice Foley        45 Williamsburg VA 1:56:29 1:56:21  

   11   103 Bill Canfield        48 Lynchburg    VA 2:01:57 2:01:42  

   12   105 Scott Parkins        45 Lynchburg    VA 2:02:37 2:02:21  

   13   153 Rolly Padilla        46 Virginia Bea VA 2:16:11 2:15:56  

   14   193 Jon Walk             48 Spring       TX 2:36:31 2:35:54  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49 

    1    82 Ann Dalton           45 Evington     VA 1:56:29 1:56:24  

    2    85 Gabby Milam          45 Lynchburg    VA 1:57:24 1:56:59  

    3   115 Debbie Hendrickson   48 Forest       VA 2:05:40 2:05:22  

    4   122 Holly Hawkins        49 Lynchburg    VA 2:07:53 2:07:23  

    5   148 Susan Coalson        49 Lynchburg    VA 2:15:11 2:14:48  

    6   174 Nelfa McReynolds     49 Forest       VA 2:25:06 2:24:46  

    7   176 Wendy Golden         47 Madison Heig VA 2:26:15 2:25:50  

    8   209 Hyejin Jeong         45 Lynchburg    VA 3:04:31 3:03:58  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54 

    1    37 Kevin Shroyer        54 Forest       VA 1:40:35 1:40:31  

    2    50 Christopher Maestre  52 Henrico      VA 1:45:35 1:45:29  

    3    63 Grattan Garbee       52 Lynchburg    VA 1:48:59 1:48:50  

    4    64 Alan Bornbusch       54 Arlington    VA 1:49:25 1:49:05  

    5    99 Timothy Perry        51 Lynchburg    VA 2:01:07 2:00:35  

    6   113 Edward Goad          51 Lynchburg    VA 2:04:42 2:04:35  

    7   124 Ed Twining           51 Virginia Bea VA 2:08:07 2:07:29  

    8   127 Bruce Wallace        52 Rustburg     VA 2:08:04 2:07:33  

    9   132 Todd Tassell         50 Chesterfield VA 2:10:04 2:09:29  

   10   157 Chris Geyer          53 Westerville  OH 2:18:30 2:17:50  



   11   202 Andreas Moser        50 Kernersville NC 2:50:53 2:50:40  

   12   205 Jerry Price          53 Lynchburg    VA 2:55:42 2:55:16  

   13   207 Young Yoon           51 Lynchburg    VA 3:04:30 3:03:55  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54 

    1    79 Rebecca Yacone       50 Stafford     VA 1:54:20 1:54:18  

    2   107 Lorrie Brunet        50 Lynchburg    VA 2:03:01 2:02:51  

    3   110 Robin Ramm           54 North Garden VA 2:03:43 2:03:18  

    4   196 Jamie Addesa         50 Lynchburg    VA 2:38:54 2:38:31  

    5   198 Angela Kim           50 Fredericksbu VA 2:43:30 2:42:48 

  

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59 

    1    18 Preston Evans        59 Madison Heig VA 1:32:16 1:32:14  

    2    72 Wim Imron            59 Forest       VA 1:52:23 1:52:00  

    3   112 Keith Coalson        58 Lynchburg    VA 2:04:54 2:04:31  

    4   125 Randy Frizzell       57 Delaplane    VA 2:08:05 2:07:31  

    5   181 Skip Galt            56 Rustburg     VA 2:27:56 2:27:28  

    6   190 Billy Coffey         58 Lynchburg    VA 2:31:08 2:30:42 

  

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59 

    1    52 Robin Steckley       57 Forest       VA 1:46:04 1:46:00  

    2    65 Nancy Ferris         59 Goode        VA 1:49:55 1:49:51  

    3   143 Susan Anderson       59 Forest       VA 2:13:44 2:13:34  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64 

    1    43 Brian Carlton        62 Lynchburg    VA 1:42:53 1:42:48  

    2   100 Jesus Reinel Castan  61 Lynchburg    VA 2:00:49 2:00:43  

    3   151 Craig M Miller       62 Spout Spring VA 2:15:32 2:15:24  

    4   172 Ron Nelson           60 Forest       VA 2:24:39 2:24:20  

    5   178 Jim Allmendinger     61 Harrisonburg VA 2:26:45 2:26:09  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64 

    1   170 Catherine Kemper     64 Nellysford   VA 2:24:06 2:23:40  

    2   177 Katherine Farmer     64 Lynchburg    VA 2:26:33 2:26:05  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69 

    1   171 Loren Washburn       67 Lynchburg    VA 2:24:43 2:24:19  

    2   180 Richard Morris       65 Lynchburg    VA 2:27:31 2:26:55  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69 

                                No Finishers 

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 74 

    1    96 Byron Adams          73 Williamsburg VA 2:00:50 2:00:20  

    2   145 Horace Ellis         73 Huddleston   VA 2:14:17 2:14:05  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99 

                                No Finishers 

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  75 - 99 

    1   167 Tommy Harris         76 Lynchburg    VA 2:22:20 2:22:02                    

 

 

 

 

                                                     

                    14th Annual Lynchburg Half Marathon 

                       Lynchburg, VA August 8, 2015 

                                      

                                      



Place Name                Age S City            St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== === = =============== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Josh MacDonald       23 M Lynchburg       VA 1:13:27 1:13:27  5:37  

    2 Josh Stewart         23 M Lynchburg       VA 1:20:12 1:20:12  6:08  

    3 Jeff Harrington      45 M Lynchburg       VA 1:21:51 1:21:49  6:15  

    4 Kirby Mills          30 M Lynchburg       VA 1:23:20 1:23:20  6:22  

    5 John Piggott         50 M Williamsburg    VA 1:24:12 1:24:12  6:26  

    6 Ann Mazur            29 F Charlottesville VA 1:24:55 1:24:55  6:29  

    7 Zachary Smith        24 M Lynchburg       VA 1:25:20 1:25:20  6:31  

    8 Joshua Knight        24 M Lynchburg       VA 1:27:16 1:27:16  6:40  

    9 Bobby Conrad         33 M Charlotte       NC 1:27:49 1:27:49  6:43  

   10 Michael Stevenson    47 M Greensboro      NC 1:27:52 1:27:50  6:43  

   11 Christopher Bobo     33 M Morganton       NC 1:28:05 1:28:04  6:44  

   12 Brad Stone           42 M Lynchburg       VA 1:30:52 1:30:52  6:57  

   13 Steven San Miguel    39 M Stafford        VA 1:31:05 1:31:03  6:57  

   14 Josh Gerstner        36 M Forest          VA 1:31:49 1:31:45  7:01  

   15 Robbie Stephens      38 M Spout Spring    VA 1:32:11 1:32:09  7:02  

   16 Preston Evans        59 M Madison Heights VA 1:32:16 1:32:14  7:03  

   17 Brian Austin         31 M Evington        VA 1:32:26 1:32:23  7:04  

   18 James Meadows        49 M Lynchburg       VA 1:34:00 1:33:48  7:10  

   19 Rachel Jones         29 F Wake Forest     NC 1:34:06 1:34:00  7:11  

   20 Lesia Atkinson       49 F Boulder         CO 1:35:10 1:35:08  7:16  

   21 Ed Lane              29 M Lynchburg       VA 1:35:17 1:35:11  7:16  

   22 Jonathan Baum        41 M Madison Heights VA 1:35:39 1:35:19  7:17  

   23 Drew Brown           27 M Nottingham      MD 1:35:28 1:35:25  7:17  

   24 Keith Ott            27 M 37785 Remington VA 1:36:07 1:35:55  7:20  

   25 Sean Kinne           29 M Alexandria      VA 1:36:19 1:36:08  7:21  

   26 Levi Phillips        18 M Forest          VA 1:37:17 1:37:12  7:26  

   27 Scott Covey          43 M Lynchburg       VA 1:37:26 1:37:25  7:27  

   28 Lee Delong           40 M McLean          VA 1:38:18 1:38:11  7:30  

   29 Lyndi Fielitz        24 F Lynchburg       VA 1:38:26 1:38:20  7:31  

   30 Nicole Downey        18 F Harrisonburg    VA 1:38:28 1:38:23  7:31  

   31 Graham Gulley        40 M Pinehurst       NC 1:39:40 1:39:34  7:36  

   32 Saurav Karki         36 M Vienna          VA 1:39:58 1:39:55  7:38  

   33 Lori Stevenson       41 F Greensboro      NC 1:40:06 1:40:03  7:39  

   34 Darrell Wargo        47 M Lynchburg          1:40:07 1:40:07  7:39  

   35 Kevin Shroyer        54 M Forest          VA 1:40:35 1:40:31  7:41  

   36 Jeffrey Shortridge   45 M Lynchburg       VA 1:41:13 1:41:09  7:44  

   37 Mark Clemons         44 M Lynchburg       VA 1:41:32 1:41:27  7:45  

   38 David Demaria        28 M Charlottesville VA 1:41:58 1:41:40  7:46  

   39 Kevin Schoenfelder   28 M Durham          NC 1:42:10 1:41:54  7:47  

   40 Jennifer Lully       37 F Lynchburg       VA 1:42:40 1:42:36  7:50  

   41 Brian Carlton        62 M Lynchburg       VA 1:42:53 1:42:48  7:51  

   42 Jason Flood          35 M Whitewater      WI 1:43:37 1:43:02  7:52  

   43 Charles Brown        28 M Durham          NC 1:43:35 1:43:30  7:54  

   44 Rick Blankenship     46 M Forest          VA 1:44:39 1:44:30  7:59  

   45 Mark Anders          40 M Lynchburg       VA 1:44:47 1:44:39  8:00  

   46 Robert Michalides    37 M Forest          VA 1:45:24 1:45:13  8:02  

   47 Peter Reich          29 M Lynchburg       VA 1:45:19 1:45:14  8:02  

   48 Christopher Maestre  52 M Henrico         VA 1:45:35 1:45:29  8:04  

   49 Shaluka Perera       40 M Cary            NC 1:45:59 1:45:55  8:06  

   50 Robin Steckley       57 F Forest          VA 1:46:04 1:46:00  8:06  

   51 Bernd Kneer          45 M Baldringen      RP 1:46:37 1:46:19  8:07  

   52 Todd Wilcom          29 M Baltimore       MD 1:46:49 1:46:46  8:09  

   53 Micah Geyer          31 M Philadelphia    PA 1:47:30 1:46:51  8:10  

   54 Joshua Geyer         30 M Durham          NC 1:47:30 1:46:51  8:10  

   55 Don Duffy            46 M Rustburg        VA 1:47:27 1:47:20  8:12  

   56 Richard Pusey        43 M Lynchburg       VA 1:47:46 1:47:29  8:13  

   57 Jonathan Hubble      32 M Chesapeake      VA 1:47:52 1:47:40  8:14  

   58 Jeremy Brooks        24 M Lynchburg       VA 1:48:04 1:47:49  8:14  



   59 Jessica Fittro       22 F Charlottesville VA 1:48:08 1:47:52  8:14  

   60 Kay Comer            24 F Charlottesville VA 1:49:09 1:48:42  8:18  

   61 Grattan Garbee       52 M Lynchburg       VA 1:48:59 1:48:50  8:19  

   62 Alan Bornbusch       54 M Arlington       VA 1:49:25 1:49:05  8:20  

   63 Nancy Ferris         59 F Goode           VA 1:49:55 1:49:51  8:24  

   64 Jeff Coleman         44 M Forest          VA 1:50:03 1:49:55  8:24  

   65 Don Kidd             33 M Lynchburg       VA 1:50:04 1:49:55  8:24  

   66 Holly Knight         28 F Forest          VA 1:50:44 1:50:39  8:27  

   67 Charles Schindler J  46 M Lynchburg       VA 1:51:04 1:50:52  8:28  

   68 Nicole Hawkins       20 F Lynchburg       VA 1:51:31 1:51:03  8:29  

   69 James Baxter         25 M Fairfax Station VA 1:51:50 1:51:38  8:32  

   70 Wim Imron            59 M Forest          VA 1:52:23 1:52:00  8:33  

   71 Michael Merholz      46 M Lynchburg       VA 1:52:11 1:52:02  8:34  

   72 Carrie Beaumont      38 F Lynchburg       VA 1:52:09 1:52:05  8:34  

   73 Stuart Evans         34 M Lynchburg       VA 1:52:46 1:52:14  8:34  

   74 Franklin Derricott   39 M Richmond        VA 1:52:35 1:52:14  8:35  

   75 David Cooper         40 M Rustburg        VA 1:53:06 1:52:57  8:38  

   76 Tim Mills            33 M Roanoke         VA 1:54:14 1:54:02  8:43  

   77 Rebecca Yacone       50 F Stafford        VA 1:54:20 1:54:18  8:44  

   78 Scott Baker          46 M Madison Heights VA 1:55:05 1:54:48  8:46  

   79 Burnice Foley        45 M Williamsburg    VA 1:56:29 1:56:21  8:53  

   80 Ann Dalton           45 F Evington        VA 1:56:29 1:56:24  8:54  

   81 Rachel Beaver        19 F Madison Heights VA 1:56:38 1:56:29  8:54  

   82 Jennifer Anders      36 F Lynchburg       VA 1:56:57 1:56:48  8:55  

   83 Gabby Milam          45 F Lynchburg       VA 1:57:24 1:56:59  8:56  

   84 Tom Markham          39 M Lynchburg       VA 1:57:14 1:57:04  8:57  

   85 Matthew Lohmeyer     36 M Lynchburg       VA 1:57:16 1:57:06  8:57  

   86 Ruth Beveridge       35 F Lynchburg       VA 1:57:25 1:57:12  8:57  

   87 Kurt Klahn           40 M Huddleston      VA 1:57:45 1:57:22  8:58  

   88 Fred Heppding        42 M Forest          VA 1:58:38 1:57:59  9:01  

   89 Katie Thompson       35 F Concord         VA 1:58:25 1:58:12  9:02  

   90 Michelle Blain       24 F Lynchburg       VA 1:58:52 1:58:21  9:03  

   91 Kimberly Brooks      26 F Bedford         VA 1:58:51 1:58:35  9:04  

   92 Hilary Basham        37 F Big Island      VA 1:59:18 1:59:07  9:06  

   93 Eleanor Gardner      26 F Rock Hill       SC 2:00:38 2:00:20  9:12  

   94 Byron Adams          73 M Williamsburg    VA 2:00:50 2:00:20  9:12  

   95 Emily Whitaker       25 F Lynchburg       VA 2:00:39 2:00:20  9:12  

   96 Prakash Sonune       35 M Lynchburg       VA 2:00:31 2:00:25  9:12  

   97 Timothy Perry        51 M Lynchburg       VA 2:01:07 2:00:35  9:13  

   98 Jesus Reinel Castan  61 M Lynchburg       VA 2:00:49 2:00:43  9:13  

   99 Rich Moha            41 M Alexandria      VA 2:01:24 2:01:12  9:16  

  100 Levi Thompson        35 M Concord         VA 2:01:46 2:01:34  9:17  

  101 Bill Canfield        48 M Lynchburg       VA 2:01:57 2:01:42  9:18  

  102 Kristin Kidd         31 F Madison Heights VA 2:02:31 2:02:01  9:19  

  103 Scott Parkins        45 M Lynchburg       VA 2:02:37 2:02:21  9:21  

  104 Brian Harder         25 M Lynchburg       VA 2:03:03 2:02:48  9:23  

  105 Lorrie Brunet        50 F Lynchburg       VA 2:03:01 2:02:51  9:23  

  106 Erin Colbert         36 F Lynchburg       VA 2:03:02 2:02:53  9:23  

  107 Katy Voelker         31 F Lynchburg       VA 2:03:30 2:03:03  9:24  

  108 Robin Ramm           54 F North Garden    VA 2:03:43 2:03:18  9:25  

  109 Amber Teer           31 F Lynchburg       VA 2:03:23 2:03:21  9:25  

  110 Keith Coalson        58 M Lynchburg       VA 2:04:54 2:04:31  9:31  

  111 Edward Goad          51 M Lynchburg       VA 2:04:42 2:04:35  9:31  

  112 Jacky San Miguel     35 F Stafford        VA 2:05:17 2:05:00  9:33  

  113 Debbie Hendrickson   48 F Forest          VA 2:05:40 2:05:22  9:35  

  114 Nicole Baum          14 F Madison Heights VA 2:05:43 2:05:24  9:35  

  115 Rebekah Pekar        32 F Monroe          VA 2:06:07 2:05:36  9:36  

  116 Cici Liu             21 F Forest          VA 2:06:20 2:05:54  9:37  

  117 Kristen Rose         23 F Bristol         TN 2:06:37 2:06:06  9:38  

  118 Josh Rose            26 M Bristol         TN 2:06:38 2:06:06  9:38  



  119 Meghan Dailey        29 F Lynchburg       VA 2:06:23 2:06:12  9:38  

  120 Holly Hawkins        49 F Lynchburg       VA 2:07:53 2:07:23  9:44  

  121 Kelly Padilla        33 F Virginia Beach  VA 2:07:40 2:07:25  9:44  

  122 Ed Twining           51 M Virginia Beach  VA 2:08:07 2:07:29  9:44  

  123 Randy Frizzell       57 M Delaplane       VA 2:08:05 2:07:31  9:44  

  124 Peachie Robinson     30 F Front Royal     VA 2:07:51 2:07:32  9:45  

  125 Bruce Wallace        52 M Rustburg        VA 2:08:04 2:07:33  9:45  

  126 Sarah Winship        22 F Lynchburg       VA 2:08:08 2:07:41  9:45  

  127 Jeremiah Essig       22 M Lynchburg       VA 2:08:08 2:07:41  9:45  

  128 Steven Burris        37 M Richmond        VA 2:08:43 2:08:16  9:48  

  129 Conrad Stevens       32 M Rustburg        VA 2:08:43 2:08:32  9:49  

  130 Todd Tassell         50 M Chesterfield    VA 2:10:04 2:09:29  9:53  

  131 Kevin Hansen         44 M Monroe          VA 2:09:58 2:09:46  9:55  

  132 Katherine Robinson   23 F Mount Joy       PA 2:10:58 2:10:38  9:59  

  133 Clell Smyth          34 M Lynchburg       VA 2:11:30 2:10:49 10:00  

  134 Brian Eckert         43 M Lynchburg       VA 2:11:08 2:11:07 10:01  

  135 Melita Ring          36 F Forest          VA 2:11:47 2:11:33 10:03  

  136 Kanak Hyanki         33 M Henrico         VA 2:12:35 2:12:19 10:07  

  137 Stefanie Williams    35 F Lynchburg       VA 2:12:52 2:12:42 10:08  

  138 Laura Peterson       31 F Salt Lake City  UT 2:13:07 2:12:49 10:09  

  139 Kelly Doescher       26 F Fredericksburg  VA 2:13:20 2:12:53 10:09  

  140 Kelly Huff           41 F Ellicott City   MD 2:13:29 2:13:09 10:10  

  141 Susan Anderson       59 F Forest          VA 2:13:44 2:13:34 10:12  

  142 Malia King           44 F Lynchburg       VA 2:14:14 2:13:48 10:13  

  143 Horace Ellis         73 M Huddleston      VA 2:14:17 2:14:05 10:15  

  144 Douglas Nagel        38 M Fredericksburg  VA 2:14:26 2:14:09 10:15  

  145 Jan Baker            44 F Madison Heights VA 2:14:55 2:14:25 10:16  

  146 Susan Coalson        49 F Lynchburg       VA 2:15:11 2:14:48 10:18  

  147 Ryan Maggi           43 M Lynchburg       VA 2:14:59 2:14:49 10:18  

  148 Nathan Hawkins       23 M Lynchburg       VA 2:15:47 2:15:18 10:20  

  149 Craig M Miller       62 M Spout Spring    VA 2:15:32 2:15:24 10:21  

  150 Kirk Stafford        29 M Lynchburg       VA 2:16:18 2:15:54 10:23  

  151 Rolly Padilla        46 M Virginia Beach  VA 2:16:11 2:15:56 10:23  

  152 Morgan Kane          25 F Lynchburg       VA 2:17:08 2:16:48 10:27  

  153 Summer Sawyer        33 F Lynchburg       VA 2:18:03 2:16:49 10:27  

  154 Rachel Sfera         28 F Charlottesville VA 2:17:20 2:17:03 10:28  

  155 Chris Geyer          53 M Westerville     OH 2:18:30 2:17:50 10:32  

  156 James Lewis          36 M Danville        VA 2:18:41 2:18:17 10:34  

  157 Aliea Lewis          30 F Danville        VA 2:18:41 2:18:18 10:34  

  158 Rhonda Sprouse       38 F Madison Heights VA 2:19:34 2:19:12 10:38  

  159 Leah Jones           22 F Lynchburg       VA 2:19:45 2:19:22 10:39  

  160 Kaylin Faris         26 F Angier          NC 2:19:58 2:19:30 10:39  

  161 Kristen Bobuk        25 F Jefferson Hills PA 2:21:06 2:20:45 10:45  

  162 Lisa Hall            29 F Evington        VA 2:21:23 2:21:08 10:47  

  163 James Green          41 M Lynchburg       VA 2:22:01 2:21:28 10:48  

  164 Ashley Reich         28 F Lynchburg       VA 2:22:27 2:21:59 10:51  

  165 Tommy Harris         76 M Lynchburg       VA 2:22:20 2:22:02 10:51  

  166 Laura Kicklighter    41 F Lynchburg       VA 2:22:44 2:22:26 10:53  

  167 Kimberly Blake       34 F Madison Heights VA 2:23:09 2:22:55 10:55  

  168 Catherine Kemper     64 F Nellysford      VA 2:24:06 2:23:40 10:58  

  169 Loren Washburn       67 M Lynchburg       VA 2:24:43 2:24:19 11:01  

  170 Ron Nelson           60 M Forest          VA 2:24:39 2:24:20 11:02  

  171 Yvette Theis         31 F Falls Church    VA 2:25:18 2:24:38 11:03  

  172 Nelfa McReynolds     49 F Forest          VA 2:25:06 2:24:46 11:03  

  173 Cynthia Holt         44 F Concord         VA 2:25:30 2:25:16 11:06  

  174 Wendy Golden         47 F Madison Heights VA 2:26:15 2:25:50 11:08  

  175 Katherine Farmer     64 F Lynchburg       VA 2:26:33 2:26:05 11:10  

  176 Jim Allmendinger     61 M Harrisonburg    VA 2:26:45 2:26:09 11:10  

  177 Alexandra Armentrou  24 F Winchester      VA 2:26:49 2:26:24 11:11  

  178 Richard Morris       65 M Lynchburg       VA 2:27:31 2:26:55 11:13  



  179 Skip Galt            56 M Rustburg        VA 2:27:56 2:27:28 11:16  

  180 Amanda Bowling       32 F Lynchburg       VA 2:28:36 2:28:20 11:20  

  181 Chris Derricott      38 M Madison Heights VA 2:28:46 2:28:25 11:20  

  182 Meagan Bell          28 F Covington       VA 2:28:57 2:28:32 11:21  

  183 Laura Nelson         25 F Blacksburg      VA 2:29:07 2:28:49 11:22  

  184 Scott Sears          42 M Rustburg        VA 2:29:26 2:29:19 11:24  

  185 Jessica Watts        28 F Lynchburg       VA 2:30:02 2:29:31 11:25  

  186 Tracy Hoffman        41 F Chesapeake      VA 2:29:50 2:29:50 11:27  

  187 Mirnalini Murugesan  40 F Bristow         VA 2:30:27 2:30:23 11:29  

  188 Billy Coffey         58 M Lynchburg       VA 2:31:08 2:30:42 11:31  

  189 Bastiana Rodebaugh   22 F Blacksburg      VA 2:33:21 2:32:50 11:40  

  190 Oliver D'Costa       33 M Lynchburg       VA 2:34:11 2:34:05 11:46  

  191 Jon Walk             48 M Spring          TX 2:36:31 2:35:54 11:54  

  192 Waverly Walk         20 F Lynchburg       VA 2:36:35 2:35:57 11:55  

  193 Emily Starner        30 F Lancaster       PA 2:36:42 2:36:09 11:56  

  194 Jamie Addesa         50 F Lynchburg       VA 2:38:54 2:38:31 12:07  

  195 Kathryn Maggi        42 F Lynchburg       VA 2:40:14 2:40:02 12:13  

  196 Angela Kim           50 F Fredericksburg  VA 2:43:30 2:42:48 12:26  

  197 Nichole McKenzie     30 F Concord         VA 2:44:43 2:44:15 12:33  

  198 Alexandria Flatter   25 F Fredericksburg  VA 2:45:53 2:45:25 12:38  

  199 Gerry Anderson       41 M Lynchburg       VA 2:48:05 2:47:31 12:48  

  200 Andreas Moser        50 M Kernersville    NC 2:50:53 2:50:40 13:02  

  201 Anna McNamee         39 F Chesapeake      VA 2:52:01 2:51:24 13:06  

  202 Heather Harris       38 F Forest          VA 2:53:10 2:53:02 13:13  

  203 Jerry Price          53 M Lynchburg       VA 2:55:42 2:55:16 13:23  

  204 Shantilee Otey       35 F Goode           VA 2:56:06 2:55:24 13:24  

  205 Young Yoon           51 M Lynchburg       VA 3:04:30 3:03:55 14:03  

  206 Anna Yoon            20 F Lynchburg       VA 3:04:30 3:03:57 14:03  

  207 Hyejin Jeong         45 F Lynchburg       VA 3:04:31 3:03:58 14:03  

  208 Wavolyn Shelton      38 F Forest          VA 3:11:51 3:11:43 14:39  

 

 

 

 

 

                          14th Annual Lynchburg 5k 

                       Lynchburg, VA August 8, 2015                                      

                                      

 

                   ********** AWARDS LIST ************** 

 

 

             ********** MALE 5K RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Age City               St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== === ================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Caleb Pollard        20 Richmond           VA   17:20   17:20  5:36  

    2 Jordan Price         29 Bedford            VA   17:27   17:27  5:38  

    3 William Merring      23 Easton             PA   17:33   17:32  5:40  

 

            ********** FEMALE 5K RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Age City               St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== === ================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Kathrin O'Brien      15 Lynchburg          VA   21:41   21:41  7:00  

    2 Doris Boyers         38 Lynchburg          VA   23:35   23:31  7:35  

    3 Carrie Vest          28 Lynchburg          VA   23:48   23:39  7:38  

 

           ********** MALE MASTERS RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 



Place Name                Age City               St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== === ================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 R. B. Carter         56 Lynchburg          VA   19:35   19:33  6:19  

 

          ********** FEMALE MASTERS RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Age City               St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== === ================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Kristie Shroyer      54 Forest             VA   25:14   25:11  8:08  

 

                          MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 12 

                                No Finishers 

 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 12 

    1    87 Marissa McReynolds   12 Forest       VA   32:29   32:27  

    2   106 Sarah Anderson        9 Lynchburg    VA   36:12   35:51  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  13 - 17 

    1     5 Daniel O'Brien       14 Lynchburg    VA   18:16   18:16  

    2     6 Ethan Doss           16 Gretna       VA   18:22   18:21  

    3     7 Hunter Cline         16 Gretna       VA   18:59   18:58  

    4     8 Dylan Cline          14 Gretna       VA   19:28   19:28  

    5    10 Cole Dalton          17 Gretna       VA   19:41   19:41  

    6    11 Ryan Kiger           17 Pamplin      VA   19:49   19:49  

    7    12 Walker Cline         14 Gretna       VA   20:04   20:03  

    8    13 Heath Doss           16 Gretna       VA   20:14   20:14  

    9    15 Ben Bauserman        13 Lynchburg    VA   20:42   20:40  

   10    49 Nick Knight          16 Lynchburg    VA   25:56   25:55 

  

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  13 - 17 

    1    42 Meghan Zimmerman     16 Lynchburg Va VA   24:53   24:52  

    2    43 Hadley Meadows       15 Lynchburg    VA   24:58   24:55  

    3   117 Madison Markham      13 Lynchburg    VA   37:05   36:52  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  18 - 24 

    1     4 Ryan Purrington      23 Lynchburg    VA   18:01   18:01  

    2    16 John Miller          23 Waynesboro   VA   20:40   20:40  

    3    23 Paul Boydoh          23 Lynchburg    VA   22:11   22:09  

    4   143 James Washburn       24 Lynchburg    VA   49:03   54:01 

  

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  18 - 24 

    1    35 Amanda Velez         24 Lynchburg    VA   24:17   24:11  

    2    39 Erika Layne          22 Madison Heig VA   25:00   24:34  

    3    82 Victoria Ramsey      23 Amherst      VA   31:07   30:59  

    4    98 Shannon Bing         21 Forest       VA   34:34   34:24  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29 

    1    22 Thomas Ballowe       27 Appomattox   VA   22:00   21:55  

    2    91 Caleb McAllister     28 Lynchburg    VA   33:13   32:54  

    3   130 Brent Royal          26 Lynchburg    VA   40:15   39:58 

  

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29 

    1    32 Natashia Keesling    25 Dubai             24:14   23:53  

    2    33 Tiffany Rozell       25 Concord      VA   23:59   23:56  

    3    61 Ashley Hoyt          28 Lynchburg    VA   27:48   27:44  

    4    62 Juliana Ospina       26 Lynchburg    VA   28:04   27:51  

    5    85 Crystal Poulsen      29 Lynchburg    VA   32:12   32:04  

    6    92 Rachel McAllister    25 Lynchburg    VA   33:13   32:54  

    7   105 Ashley Rogers        29 Madison Heig VA   35:58   35:48  

    8   110 Lyndsey Bennett      28 Lynchburg    VA   36:10   36:04  



    9   131 Kimberly Albers      29 Lynchburg    VA   40:20   40:03  

   10   134 Vanessa Austin       28 Evington     VA   41:30   41:15  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34 

    1    52 Brad Bennett         30 Lynchburg    VA   26:33   26:27  

    2   109 John Yauger          31 Lynchburg    VA   36:19   35:59  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34 

    1    72 Ana Fusco            32 São Paulo         29:36   29:22  

    2    80 Tess Stockslager     30 Forest       VA   31:11   30:50  

    3    93 Herle King           34 Lynchburg    VA   33:15   32:58  

    4   114 Anna Civis           30 Forest       VA   36:43   36:30  

    5   126 Megan Phillips       32 Forest       VA   39:22   39:05  

    6   132 Nina Ferguson        33 Madison Heig VA   40:56   40:40  

    7   137 Amy Hatcher          31 Forest       VA   43:59   43:45  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39 

    1    57 Todd Blake           36 Madison Heig VA   27:36   27:27  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39 

    1    50 Alicia Roberts       36 Lynchburg    VA   26:19   26:15  

    2    76 Tonya Stewart        36 Lynchburg    VA   30:16   30:07  

    3    83 Julie Barber         39 Madison Heig VA   31:30   31:20  

    4   101 Jessica Minor        39 Stephenson   VA   35:17   34:55  

    5   103 Leigh Ann White      36 Lynchburg    VA   35:27   35:11  

    6   112 Angela Anderson      37 Lynchburg    VA   36:33   36:12  

    7   127 Renea Cooper         39 Rustburg     VA   39:37   39:13  

    8   135 Adrian Dunkirk       36 Forest       VA   41:46   41:36 

  

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44 

    1    18 Michael Nicholas     41 Bedford      VA   21:42   21:40  

    2    25 Rick Foster          43 Forest       VA   22:23   22:18  

    3   128 Rob Whitt            44 Glen Allen   VA   39:50   39:35  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44 

    1    48 Eunice Rojas         41 Lynchburg    VA   25:29   25:21  

    2    58 Charlene Morell      40 Lynchburg    VA   27:41   27:34  

    3    65 Nancy Turner         44 Forest       VA   28:13   28:06  

    4    94 Beth Wells           44 Lynchburg    VA   33:24   33:14  

    5   102 Heather King         42 Lynchburg    VA   35:37   35:08  

    6   104 Wendy Storey         41 Lynchburg    VA   35:42   35:34  

    7   108 Miriam Gruenewald-K  43 Baldringen   RP   36:10   35:53  

    8   116 Verna Lamb           44 Lynchburg    VA   37:09   36:50  

    9   118 Carrie Hayes         40 Lynchburg    VA   37:15   37:00  

   10   123 Rebecca Triplett     40 Altavista    VA   38:28   38:01  

   11   141 Jenny Campbell       41 Monroe       VA   53:47   47:31  

   12   146 Charlene Smith       44 Lynchburg    VA 1:15:15 1:14:45  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49 

    1    20 Peter O'Brien        47 Lynchburg    VA   21:41   21:41  

    2    26 Lee Beaumont         46 Lynchburg    VA   22:40   22:35  

    3    31 Waheed Chaudhry      48 Lynchburg    VA   23:43   23:40  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49 

    1    79 Maribel Kricheldorf  46 Lynchburg    VA   30:47   30:31  

    2    88 Tammy Brown          46 Forest       VA   32:41   32:29  

    3   115 Lauren Wheless       47 Madison Heig VA   37:10   36:50  

    4   119 Angela Markham       46 Lynchburg    VA   37:22   37:09  

    5   121 Bonita Hucks         45 Evington     VA   38:02   37:44  

    6   133 Sondra Rowe          45 Evington     VA   41:30   41:15  



 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54 

    1    17 Paul Bishop          51 Graham       NC   20:54   20:52  

    2    28 Kent Colgan          54 Forest       VA   23:11   23:07  

    3    34 Randy Winks          52 Forest       VA   24:01   23:58  

    4    38 Don Doebler          54 Lynchburg    VA   24:41   24:33  

    5    78 Scott Goodman        51 Goode        VA   30:33   30:18  

    6    86 Jonathan Grymes      52 Warrenton    VA   32:39   32:19  

    7    89 Jeff Hodge           52 Forest       VA   32:42   32:30  

    8    95 Tony Pace            50 Madison Heig VA   33:45   33:23  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54 

    1    63 Michele Corneau      50 Rice         VA   28:09   28:01  

    2    70 Barbara Reeser       50 Ellicott Cit MD   29:45   29:20  

    3    71 Joan Sudec           52 Lynchburg    VA   29:45   29:20  

    4   107 Michele Geyer        52 Westerville  OH   36:11   35:53  

    5   120 Janelle Bell         54 Madison Heig VA   37:24   37:12  

    6   136 Lori Colgan          53 Forest       VA   43:29   43:06  

    7   140 Penny Wallace        50 Rustburg     VA   46:36   46:08  

    8   142 Donna Washburn       54 Lynchburg    VA   49:03   54:01 

  

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59 

    1    37 Jimmy Cardinale      58 Forest       VA   24:26   24:22  

    2    41 Chris Taylor         56 Lynchburg    VA   24:48   24:45  

    3    53 Keith Farley         56 Lynchburg    VA   26:46   26:34  

    4    54 Mark Bushing         59 Lynchburg    VA   27:08   26:58  

    5    55 Gary Gallant         56 Evington     VA   27:08   27:03  

    6    59 Fred Vanhorn         57 Forest       VA   27:47   27:40  

    7    90 Bernie Carroll       59 Bealeton     VA   32:53   32:32  

    8    96 Michael Justice      55 Lynchburg    VA   33:45   33:36  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59 

    1    51 Sara Lloyd Bryant    56 Lynchburg    VA   26:31   26:25  

    2    64 Judy Taylor          55 Forest       VA   28:06   28:02  

    3    81 Stacey Lowe          55 Lynchburg    VA   31:10   30:58  

    4    84 Roxanne Slaughter    55 Amherst      VA   31:53   31:34  

    5    99 Daryl Ann Miller     59 Lynchburg    VA   34:49   34:40  

    6   111 Donna Merring        57 Easton       PA   36:17   36:06  

    7   125 Donna Miller         58 Lynchburg    VA   39:12   39:03  

    8   147 Linda Davey          57 Arrington    VA 1:15:18 1:14:47  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64 

    1    21 Roger Koehler        61 Lexington    VA   21:50   21:47  

    2    24 Felix Lopez          62 Lynchburg    VA   22:17   22:16  

    3    40 Ralph Jennings       61 Forest       VA   24:41   24:39 

  

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64 

    1    69 Debbie Martin        63 Lynchburg    VA   29:16   29:10  

    2    74 Donna Nixon          62 Lynchburg    VA   29:40   29:33  

    3   100 Ruth Syre            63 Lynchburg    VA   34:55   34:47  

    4   124 Kathy Gerber         62 Richmond     VA   39:20   38:56  

    5   144 Linda Lohmeyer       64 Nashville    NC   55:32   55:12  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69 

    1    27 Walter Allen         66 Lynchburg    VA   22:58   22:55  

    2    45 Larry Creasy         65 Lynchburg    VA   25:12   25:08  

    3    68 Bob Foster           69 Lynchburg    VA   28:57   28:46  

    4   139 David A. Snyder      69 Afton        VA   45:04   44:39  

    5   145 Ron Lohmeyer         65 Nashville    NC   55:33   55:13  

 



                         MALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69 

    1    73 Priscilla Jones      66 Lynchburg    VA   29:29   29:23  

    2    75 Deborah Allen        65 Lynchburg    VA   29:58   29:53  

    3   113 Gail Copelan         65 Lynchburg    VA   36:18   36:12  

    4   138 Barbara Matysek      65 Afton        VA   45:04   44:39  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99 

    1    36 Bob Hartless         71 Forest       VA   24:24   24:19  

    2    46 John Justice         70 Lynchburg    VA   25:17   25:10  

    3    67 Paul Sherburne       71 Lynchburg    VA   28:48   28:42  

    4   122 John Kurisky         76 Forest       VA   38:27   38:00  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99 

                                No Finishers 

 

 

                          13th Annual Lynchburg 5k 

                       Lynchburg, VA August 9, 2014 

                             Overall 5K RESULTS 

                                      

Place Name                Age S City            St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== === = =============== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Caleb Pollard        20 M Richmond        VA   17:20   17:20  5:36  

    2 Jordan Price         29 M Bedford         VA   17:27   17:27  5:38  

    3 William Merring      23 M Easton          PA   17:33   17:32  5:40  

    4 Ryan Purrington      23 M Lynchburg       VA   18:01   18:01  5:49  

    5 Daniel O'Brien       14 M Lynchburg       VA   18:16   18:16  5:54  

    6 Ethan Doss           16 M Gretna          VA   18:22   18:21  5:55  

    7 Hunter Cline         16 M Gretna          VA   18:59   18:58  6:07  

    8 Dylan Cline          14 M Gretna          VA   19:28   19:28  6:17  

    9 R. B. Carter         56 M Lynchburg       VA   19:35   19:33  6:19  

   10 Cole Dalton          17 M Gretna          VA   19:41   19:41  6:21  

   11 Ryan Kiger           17 M Pamplin         VA   19:49   19:49  6:24  

   12 Walker Cline         14 M Gretna          VA   20:04   20:03  6:28  

   13 Heath Doss           16 M Gretna          VA   20:14   20:14  6:32  

   14 Jaocb Alley          12 M London          LB   20:23   20:23  6:35  

   15 Ben Bauserman        13 M Lynchburg       VA   20:42   20:40  6:40  

   16 John Miller          23 M Waynesboro      VA   20:40   20:40  6:40  

   17 Paul Bishop          51 M Graham          NC   20:54   20:52  6:44  

   18 Michael Nicholas     41 M Bedford         VA   21:42   21:40  7:00  

   19 Kathrin O'Brien      15 F Lynchburg       VA   21:41   21:41  7:00  

   20 Peter O'Brien        47 M Lynchburg       VA   21:41   21:41  7:00  

   21 Roger Koehler        61 M Lexington       VA   21:50   21:47  7:02  

   22 Thomas Ballowe       27 M Appomattox      VA   22:00   21:55  7:05  

   23 Paul Boydoh          23 M Lynchburg       VA   22:11   22:09  7:09  

   24 Felix Lopez          62 M Lynchburg       VA   22:17   22:16  7:11  

   25 Rick Foster          43 M Forest          VA   22:23   22:18  7:12  

   26 Lee Beaumont         46 M Lynchburg       VA   22:40   22:35  7:17  

   27 Walter Allen         66 M Lynchburg       VA   22:58   22:55  7:24  

   28 Kent Colgan          54 M Forest          VA   23:11   23:07  7:28  

   29 Doris Boyers         38 F Lynchburg       VA   23:35   23:31  7:35  

   30 Carrie Vest          28 F Lynchburg       VA   23:48   23:39  7:38  

   31 Waheed Chaudhry      48 M Lynchburg       VA   23:43   23:40  7:39  

   32 Natashia Keesling    25 F Dubai                24:14   23:53  7:43  

   33 Tiffany Rozell       25 F Concord         VA   23:59   23:56  7:43  

   34 Randy Winks          52 M Forest          VA   24:01   23:58  7:44  

   35 Amanda Velez         24 F Lynchburg       VA   24:17   24:11  7:48  

   36 Bob Hartless         71 M Forest          VA   24:24   24:19  7:51  

   37 Jimmy Cardinale      58 M Forest          VA   24:26   24:22  7:52  

   38 Don Doebler          54 M Lynchburg       VA   24:41   24:33  7:55  



   39 Erika Layne          22 F Madison Heights VA   25:00   24:34  7:56  

   40 Ralph Jennings       61 M Forest          VA   24:41   24:39  7:58  

   41 Chris Taylor         56 M Lynchburg       VA   24:48   24:45  7:59  

   42 Meghan Zimmerman     16 F Lynchburg Va    VA   24:53   24:52  8:02  

   43 Hadley Meadows       15 F Lynchburg       VA   24:58   24:55  8:03  

   44 Luke Meadows         11 M Lynchburg       VA   25:05   25:02  8:05  

   45 Larry Creasy         65 M Lynchburg       VA   25:12   25:08  8:07  

   46 John Justice         70 M Lynchburg       VA   25:17   25:10  8:07  

   47 Kristie Shroyer      54 F Forest          VA   25:14   25:11  8:08  

   48 Eunice Rojas         41 F Lynchburg       VA   25:29   25:21  8:11  

   49 Nick Knight          16 M Lynchburg       VA   25:56   25:55  8:22  

   50 Alicia Roberts       36 F Lynchburg       VA   26:19   26:15  8:28  

   51 Sara Lloyd Bryant    56 F Lynchburg       VA   26:31   26:25  8:32  

   52 Brad Bennett         30 M Lynchburg       VA   26:33   26:27  8:32  

   53 Keith Farley         56 M Lynchburg       VA   26:46   26:34  8:35  

   54 Mark Bushing         59 M Lynchburg       VA   27:08   26:58  8:42  

   55 Gary Gallant         56 M Evington        VA   27:08   27:03  8:44  

   56 Gavin Cooper         12 M Rustburg        VA   27:42   27:26  8:51  

   57 Todd Blake           36 M Madison Heights VA   27:36   27:27  8:52  

   58 Charlene Morell      40 F Lynchburg       VA   27:41   27:34  8:54  

   59 Fred Vanhorn         57 M Forest          VA   27:47   27:40  8:56  

   60 Steven Merholz       12 M Lynchburg       VA   27:44   27:41  8:56  

   61 Ashley Hoyt          28 F Lynchburg       VA   27:48   27:44  8:57  

   62 Juliana Ospina       26 F Lynchburg       VA   28:04   27:51  8:59  

   63 Michele Corneau      50 F Rice            VA   28:09   28:01  9:02  

   64 Judy Taylor          55 F Forest          VA   28:06   28:02  9:03  

   65 Nancy Turner         44 F Forest          VA   28:13   28:06  9:04  

   66 Kendrick Ring         9 M Forest          VA   28:23   28:23  9:10  

   67 Paul Sherburne       71 M Lynchburg       VA   28:48   28:42  9:16  

   68 Bob Foster           69 M Lynchburg       VA   28:57   28:46  9:17  

   69 Debbie Martin        63 F Lynchburg       VA   29:16   29:10  9:25  

   70 Barbara Reeser       50 F Ellicott City   MD   29:45   29:20  9:28  

   71 Joan Sudec           52 F Lynchburg       VA   29:45   29:20  9:28  

   72 Ana Fusco            32 F São Paulo           29:36   29:22  9:29  

   73 Priscilla Jones      66 F Lynchburg       VA   29:29   29:23  9:29  

   74 Donna Nixon          62 F Lynchburg       VA   29:40   29:33  9:32  

   75 Deborah Allen        65 F Lynchburg       VA   29:58   29:53  9:39  

   76 Tonya Stewart        36 F Lynchburg       VA   30:16   30:07  9:43  

   77 Drew Turner          10 M Forest          VA   30:24   30:15  9:46  

   78 Scott Goodman        51 M Goode           VA   30:33   30:18  9:47  

   79 Maribel Kricheldorf  46 F Lynchburg       VA   30:47   30:31  9:51  

   80 Tess Stockslager     30 F Forest          VA   31:11   30:50  9:57  

   81 Stacey Lowe          55 F Lynchburg       VA   31:10   30:58 10:00  

   82 Victoria Ramsey      23 F Amherst         VA   31:07   30:59 10:00  

   83 Julie Barber         39 F Madison Heights VA   31:30   31:20 10:07  

   84 Roxanne Slaughter    55 F Amherst         VA   31:53   31:34 10:11  

   85 Crystal Poulsen      29 F Lynchburg       VA   32:12   32:04 10:21  

   86 Jonathan Grymes      52 M Warrenton       VA   32:39   32:19 10:26  

   87 Marissa McReynolds   12 F Forest          VA   32:29   32:27 10:28  

   88 Tammy Brown          46 F Forest          VA   32:41   32:29 10:29  

   89 Jeff Hodge           52 M Forest          VA   32:42   32:30 10:29  

   90 Bernie Carroll       59 M Bealeton        VA   32:53   32:32 10:30  

   91 Caleb McAllister     28 M Lynchburg       VA   33:13   32:54 10:37  

   92 Rachel McAllister    25 F Lynchburg       VA   33:13   32:54 10:37  

   93 Herle King           34 F Lynchburg       VA   33:15   32:58 10:38  

   94 Beth Wells           44 F Lynchburg       VA   33:24   33:14 10:44  

   95 Tony Pace            50 M Madison Heights VA   33:45   33:23 10:46  

   96 Michael Justice      55 M Lynchburg       VA   33:45   33:36 10:51  

   97 Scot Swanson         11 M Stephenson      VA   34:01   33:39 10:52  

   98 Shannon Bing         21 F Forest          VA   34:34   34:24 11:06  



   99 Daryl Ann Miller     59 F Lynchburg       VA   34:49   34:40 11:11  

  100 Ruth Syre            63 F Lynchburg       VA   34:55   34:47 11:13  

  101 Jessica Minor        39 F Stephenson      VA   35:17   34:55 11:16  

  102 Heather King         42 F Lynchburg       VA   35:37   35:08 11:20  

  103 Leigh Ann White      36 F Lynchburg       VA   35:27   35:11 11:21  

  104 Wendy Storey         41 F Lynchburg       VA   35:42   35:34 11:29  

  105 Ashley Rogers        29 F Madison Heights VA   35:58   35:48 11:33  

  106 Sarah Anderson        9 F Lynchburg       VA   36:12   35:51 11:34  

  107 Michele Geyer        52 F Westerville     OH   36:11   35:53 11:35  

  108 Miriam Gruenewald-K  43 F Baldringen      RP   36:10   35:53 11:35  

  109 John Yauger          31 M Lynchburg       VA   36:19   35:59 11:37  

  110 Lyndsey Bennett      28 F Lynchburg       VA   36:10   36:04 11:38  

  111 Donna Merring        57 F Easton          PA   36:17   36:06 11:39  

  112 Angela Anderson      37 F Lynchburg       VA   36:33   36:12 11:41  

  113 Gail Copelan         65 F Lynchburg       VA   36:18   36:12 11:41  

  114 Anna Civis           30 F Forest          VA   36:43   36:30 11:47  

  115 Lauren Wheless       47 F Madison Heights VA   37:10   36:50 11:53  

  116 Verna Lamb           44 F Lynchburg       VA   37:09   36:50 11:53  

  117 Madison Markham      13 F Lynchburg       VA   37:05   36:52 11:54  

  118 Carrie Hayes         40 F Lynchburg       VA   37:15   37:00 11:56  

  119 Angela Markham       46 F Lynchburg       VA   37:22   37:09 11:59  

  120 Janelle Bell         54 F Madison Heights VA   37:24   37:12 12:00  

  121 Bonita Hucks         45 F Evington        VA   38:02   37:44 12:11  

  122 John Kurisky         76 M Forest          VA   38:27   38:00 12:16  

  123 Rebecca Triplett     40 F Altavista       VA   38:28   38:01 12:16  

  124 Kathy Gerber         62 F Richmond        VA   39:20   38:56 12:34  

  125 Donna Miller         58 F Lynchburg       VA   39:12   39:03 12:36  

  126 Megan Phillips       32 F Forest          VA   39:22   39:05 12:37  

  127 Renea Cooper         39 F Rustburg        VA   39:37   39:13 12:39  

  128 Rob Whitt            44 M Glen Allen      VA   39:50   39:35 12:47  

  129 Randy Carr            0 M Brookneal       VA   40:16   39:50 12:51  

  130 Brent Royal          26 M Lynchburg       VA   40:15   39:58 12:54  

  131 Kimberly Albers      29 F Lynchburg       VA   40:20   40:03 12:55  

  132 Nina Ferguson        33 F Madison Heights VA   40:56   40:40 13:07  

  133 Sondra Rowe          45 F Evington        VA   41:30   41:15 13:19  

  134 Vanessa Austin       28 F Evington        VA   41:30   41:15 13:19  

  135 Adrian Dunkirk       36 F Forest          VA   41:46   41:36 13:25  

  136 Lori Colgan          53 F Forest          VA   43:29   43:06 13:55  

  137 Amy Hatcher          31 F Forest          VA   43:59   43:45 14:07  

  138 Barbara Matysek      65 F Afton           VA   45:04   44:39 14:24  

  139 David A. Snyder      69 M Afton           VA   45:04   44:39 14:25  

  140 Penny Wallace        50 F Rustburg        VA   46:36   46:08 14:53  

  141 Jenny Campbell       41 F Monroe          VA   53:47   47:31 15:20  

  142 Donna Washburn       54 F Lynchburg       VA   49:03   54:01 17:26  

  143 James Washburn       24 M Lynchburg       VA   49:03   54:01 17:26  

  144 Linda Lohmeyer       64 F Nashville       NC   55:32   55:12 17:49  

  145 Ron Lohmeyer         65 M Nashville       NC   55:33   55:13 17:49  

  146 Charlene Smith       44 F Lynchburg       VA 1:15:15 1:14:45 24:07  

  147 Linda Davey          57 F Arrington       VA 1:15:18 1:14:47 24:08  
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